2018 SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

WED., AUG |
SAT., AUG 4

SUN., AUG 5
MON., AUG 6

TUES., AUG 7

WED., AUG 8

THURS., AUG 9

FRIL, AUG I0

SAT., AUG 11

SUN., AUG 2

6:30 pm.

9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m. -3:00 p.m.
12:00 noon - 8:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m. & 3:00 p.m.
As scheduled

Noon

True West Rodeo

ARBA Rabbit Show
4-H & Open Horse Show

4-H & Open Gymkhana

4-H Cake Decorating Contest
Hippology & Breeding Supreme Tests
Booths may be set up

Poultry & Rabbit Quiz & Dog Test
4-H Demonstration Contest

4-H Creative Cooks Contest

8:00 a.m. - 10:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m. - 6:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

Schedule on pages 2 & 3
4:00 p.m.

Following Sheep Show
6:30 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

4-H Home Economics, Natural Resources & General Projects Due
Completion of ALL Booths

Fair Royalty Interviews

4-H Fashion Revue, Patio

____ Entrles Due

4-H Sheep Show, All Classes

Judging Open Class Sheep Show

Swine Showmanship

True West Rodeo

Livestock Sale Verification Sheep Cards Due

8:30 a.m. Judging 4-H/FFA Breeding Swine, Market Swine

Following 4-H/FFA

Open Class Swine, All Classes

9:00a.m. -8:00p.m.__________ Exhibits Open to the Public
9:00 a.m. Judging Open Class Home Economics, Horticulture, Floriculture, Creative Arts

9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.

Judging 4-H/FFA and Open Class Fleeces
- 4HPoultryJudging followed by Open Class

1:00 p.m. Judging 4-H/FFA Goat Show, All Classes

Following 4-H/FFA
5:00 p.m.

12:00 p.m. - 5:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

9:00a.m.-800pm.____

Open Class Goat, All Classes

Fair Royalty Speeches and Modeling

Draft Horse Events (See page 111 fore details)
Livestock Sale Verification Swine & Goat Cards Due

Exhibits Open to the Public

9:00 a.m. Judging 4-H/FFA Rabbits

10:00 a.m.
1:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
4:15 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
8:00 p.m. - 10:30 p.m.

9:00 a.m. - 6:30 p.m.

4-H/FFA Breeding Beef, Beef Showmanship -15 min. following
4-H/FFA Market Beef, Grand Champion and Reserve Grand
Champion Market Beef, Champion Selection
Dairy Cattle, all classes
4-H/FFA Livestock Round Robin, All-Around Showmanship - 15 min. following
Pee Wee Showmanship
Talent Contest, Patio
Livestock Sale Verification Beef Cards Due

__ *Sundance Head Concert (Gates Open at 6:30 p.m.)

Exhibits Open to Public

9:00 a.m. Judging Open Class Beef All Classes

9:00 a.m. 4 H Dog Show, Grassy area west of Extension Building
10:00 a.m. Cr g Contest

10:00 a.m. FFA Showmanslup

11:00 a.m. Open Class Dairy Cattle, All Classes

12:00 p.m. *Demolition Derby (Gates Open at 10:00 a.m.)

12:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m.
12:00 p.m. - 4:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
5:45p.m.

4-H Marketplace ( 4-H youth products for sale - Senior Center Lawn)

*Community 4-H Barbeque Cook Off (Senior Center Lawn)
Rabbit Costume Contest (custom parade of animals to follow)
Poultry Costume Contest

Silver Steaks, Silver Loln & Silver Chop Award Presentation
___ Fair Royalty Crowning

6:00 p.m. Junior Livestock Sale, Pavilion

9:00 p.on. - 12:00 a.m.

8:30 a.m.

9:00 a.m. - 2:00 p.m.
10:00 a.m.

1:30 p.m.

2:00 p.m. - 3:00 p.m.

*Fair Family Dance, Patio

Cowboy Church, Pavilion
Exhibits Open to the Public
Carcass Animals Loaded
4-H/FFA Catch-it Contest
Payment of Premiums

2:00 p.m. - 3:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m. - 5:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m. -5:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.

Exhibits Released in all Departments
Booths Taken Down

Poultry and Rabbit Exhibits Released
Animals Released

CARNIVAL OPEN - Wednesday, August 8 through Sunday, August 12

BEER GARDEN OPEN - Thursday, August 9 through Sunday, August 12

*Admission Charge
for Starred Events.



