2018 SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

WED., AUG I	6:30 p.m	True West Rodeo
SAT., AUG 4	9:00 a.m.	
	9:00 a.m.	4-H & Open Horse Show
SUN., AUG 5	9:30 a.m	4-H & Open Gymkhana
MON., AUG 6		4-H Cake Decorating Contest
		Hippology & Breeding Supreme Tests
	12:00 noon - 8:00 p.m	
	1:00 p.m. & 5:00 p.m.	Poultry & Rabbit Quiz & Dog Test4-H Demonstration Contest
		4-H Creative Cooks Contest
TUES., AUG 7	8:00 a.m 10:00 a.m	4-H Home Economics, Natural Resources & General Projects Due
		Completion of ALL Booths
	5:00 p.m	
	7:00 p.m	4-H Fashion Revue, Patio
WED., AUG 8	Schedule on pages 2 & 3	Entries Due
,		4-H Sheep Show, All Classes
	•	Judging Open Class Sheep Show
	Following Sheep Show	Swine Showmanship
	6:30 p.m.	True West Rodeo
	7:00 p.m	Livestock Sale Verification Sheep Cards Due
THURS AUGO	0.20	Laboratorra Describer Code a Manha Code .
THURS., AUG 9	Following 4-H/FFA	Judging 4-H/FFA Breeding Swine, Market Swine Open Class Swine, All Classes
	9:00 a.m 8:00 p.m	
	9:00 a.m.	Judging Open Class Home Economics, Horticulture, Floriculture, Creative Arts
	9:00 a.m.	
		4-H Poultry Judging followed by Open Class
	1:00 p.m.	Judging 4-H/FFA Goat Show, All Classes
		Open Class Goat, All Classes
	5:00 p.m	
	12:00 p.m 5:00 p.m 7:00 p.m.	Draft Horse Events (See page 111 fore details) Livestock Sale Verification Swine & Goat Cards Due
	7:00 p.m	Livestock Safe verification Swine & Goat Cards Due
FRI., AUG 10	9:00 a.m 8:00 p.m	Exhibits Open to the Public
•	9:00 a.m.	Judging 4-H/FFA Rabbits
	10:00 a.m.	4-H/FFA Breeding Beef, Beef Showmanship -15 min. following
	1:00 p.m.	4-H/FFA Market Beef, Grand Champion and Reserve Grand
	2:00 p.m.	Champion Market Beef, Champion Selection
	4:00 p.m	
	4:15 p.m.	Pee Wee Showmanshin
	7:00 p.m.	
		Livestock Sale Verification Beef Cards Due
	8:00 p.m 10:30 p.m.	*Sundance Head Concert (Gates Open at 6:30 p.m.)
CAT AUC II	0.00	
SAT., AUG II	-	Exhibits Open to Public
	9:00 a.m	Judging Open Class Beef All Classes 4-H Dog Show, Grassy area west of Extension Building
	10:00 a.m.	Rooster Crowing Contest
	10:00 a.m.	FFA Showmanship
	11:00 a.m.	
	12:00 p.m	*Demolition Derby (Gates Open at 10:00 a.m.)
	12:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m	4-H Marketplace (4-H youth products for sale - Senior Center Lawn)
	12:00 p.m 4:00 p.m.	*Community 4-H Barbeque Cook Off (Senior Center Lawn)
	2:00 p.m	Rabbit Costume Contest (custom parade of animals to follow)
	2:00 p.m	Poultry Costume Contest Silver Steaks, Silver Loin & Silver Chop Award Presentation
	5:45 p.m.	Fair Royalty Crowning
	6:00 p.m.	Junior Livestock Sale, Pavilion
	9:00 p.m 12:00 a.m.	*Fair Family Dance, Patio
A		
SUN., AUG 12		Cowboy Church, Pavilion
	9:00 a.m 2:00 p.m.	Exhibits Open to the Public
	10:00 a.m.	Carcass Animals Loaded
	1:30 p.m 2:00 p.m 3:00 p.m	4-H/FFA Catch-it Contest Payment of Premiums
	2:00 p.m 3:00 p.m	Exhibits Released in all Departments
	2:00 p.m 5:00 p.m.	
	2:00 p.m 5:00 p.m.	Poultry and Rabbit Exhibits Released
	2:00 p.m.	Animals Released